THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: JESSE M. TILLMAN, 111
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

17-012696
9:00 a.m.

16-042300
9:00 a.m.

17-005966
11:00 a.m.

14-013537
11:00 a.m.

14-040348
2:00 p.m.

16-047000
3:00 p.m.

JAN R. FULLER
V.

YUM! BRANDS, INC.
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

ANITA ROMERO
V.

DEPALO FOODS, INC.
THE HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP

JEFFREY R. LATKA
V.

LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF
CATAWBA COUNTY

BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

LAFREDA FERRELL
V.

ABB HOLDINGS, INC.
GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

KEITH HINES
V.

CLANCY & THEYS CONSTRUCTION CO.

TRAVELERS

MICHAEL T. CORRIHER
V.

DAIMLER TRUCKS NORTH AMERICA,

LLC
SEDGWICK CMS

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

TUESDAY, AUGUST 15, 2017
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE
832 EAST FOURTH STREET
COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR
ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS
CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

BARBARA L. CURRY

CRUMLEY ROBERTS
CHARLOTTE, NC

MICHAEL W. BALANCE

DICKIE, MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE
RALEIGH, NC

BRIAN HOCHMAN
BUTLER, QUINN & HOCHMAN
CHARLOTTE, NC

COURTNEY C.BRITT

TEAGUE, CAMPBELL, DENNIS &
GORHAM

RALEIGH, NC

STEPHEN M. KAPRAL, JR.

LAW OFFICES OF AMOS & KAPRAL
BOONE, NC

JOHN H. RUOCCHIO

LEWIS & ROBERTS

RALEIGH, NC

STEVEN B. HAYES

FINK & HAYES

CHARLOTTE, NC

HATCHER B. KINCHELOE, JR.
HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
CHARLOTTE, NC

SCOTT W. ROBERTS

THE ROBERTS LAW FIRM
GASTONIA, NC

J. GREER VANDERBERRY, JR.
CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
RALEIGH, NC

DAVID A. SHELBY

DORAN, SHELBY, PETHEL & HUDSON
SALISBURY, NC

GREGORY S. HORNER

GOLDBERG SEGALLA
RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, 111
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

16-756319
9:00 a.m.

16-752545
9:00 a.m.

16-037005
11:00 a.m.

16-036740
11:00 a.m.

16-041736
2:00 p.m.

JOHN K. SMITH
V.

WELLINGTON HOLDING LTD.
AMERICAN CASUALTY COMPANY

STEVEN JEROME JAMES
V.

RUTLAND GROUP, INC.
AMERICAN INTERSTATE INSURANCE

CHRISTOPHER A. TETER
V.

AMERICAN AIRLINES GROUP, INC.
AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP C/O
SEDGWICK CMS

BRANDI D. ALLEN
V.

PANOS SMITH HOTEL GROUP
EMPLOYER ASSURANCE COMPANY

YOLANDA LEODEGARIO
V.

LANDMARK LANDSCAPE SERVICES
STONEWOOD INSURANCE COMPANY

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 16, 2017
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE
832 EAST FOURTH STREET
COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR
ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS
CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

ANASTASE A. VONSIATSKY
OXNER & PERMAR
CHARLOTTE, NC

J. REID MCGRAW, JR.

MULLEN, HOLLAND & COOPER
GASTONIA, NC

ANASTASE A. VONSIATSKY
OXNER & PERMAR

CHARLOTTE, NC

RYAN KEEVAN

HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
CHARLOTTE, NC

TIFFANY N. MACK
WALLACE & GRAHAM
SALISBURY, NC

FRANCES M. CLEMENT
BROOKS, STEVENS & POPE

WILLIAM CHAD WINEBARGER
THE BOLLINGER LAW FIRM
CHARLOTTE, NC

BRAD P. KLINE

CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
CHARLOTTE, NC

KIRK S. ZUROSKY

TIPPENS & ZUROSKY, LLP
CHARLOTTE, NC

MARTIN R. JERNIGAN

DICKIE, MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE
RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, 111
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

16-042782
9:00 a.m.

16-046064
9:00 a.m.

16-755488
11:00 a.m.

16-050428
11:00 a.m.

16-759798
3:00 p.m.

GEOFFREY MAYHEW
V.

L B PLASTICS, INC.
FFVA MUTUAL

JUAN MARTINEZ
V.

FIELDS STEEL ERECTORS
ACCIDENT FUND INSURANCE COMPANY

TIMOTHY TAYLOR
V.

AEI
PATRIOT RISK SERVICES

YALODE SHABAZZ
V.

COMPASS GROUP USA INVESTMENTS
NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE
C/O GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES

AAKIL A. MAHBOOB
V.

ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THURSDAY, AUGUST 17, 2017
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE
832 EAST FOURTH STREET
COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR
ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS
CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

DEF:

HOLLNAD B. FERGUSON

OXNER & PERMAR

CHARLOTTE, NC

DAVID A. RHOADES

CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
RALEIGH, NC

STEFAN R. LATORRE

LAW OFFICES OF STEFAN LATORRE
CHARLOTTE, NC

JAMES B. BLACK, IV

CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
RALEIGH, NC

RANDY D. DUNCAN

RANDY D. DUNCAN ATTORNEY AT LAW
HICKORY, NC

MARCUS A. SPAKE

WILSON, JONES, CARTER & BAXLEY
CHARLOTTE, NC

JEFFREY G. SCOTT

LAW OFFICE OF JEFFREY G. SCOTT
CHARLOTTE,

JEFFREY T. LINDER

YOUNG, MOORE & HENDERSON
RALEIGH, NC

WILLIAM B. WALLACE

LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL A. DEMAYO
CHARLOTTE, NC

JEFFREY A. KADIS

HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
CHARLOTTE, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, 111
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

16-052574
9:00 a.m.

16-056283
9:00 a.m.

16-048728
11:00 a.m.

X58067
11:00 a.m.

**

17-777414
2:00 p.m.

DANIEL GARCIA
V.

CUSTOM ECOLOGY INC.
STRATEGIC COMP

DENIS LOPEZ
V.

ABM INDUSTRIES, INC.
ESIS, INC.

MUNEVERA AJSIC
V.

ARAMARK CORPORATION
SEDGWICK CMS

CHARLOTTE BRIDGES
V.

ARAMARK SERVICES, INC

ZURICH NORTH AMERICAN INS. CO.

DEMARSHA BROWN
V.

NC DEPT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

ZURICH NORTH AMERICAN INS. CO.

DONALD FITZGERALD
V.

FERTI TECHNOLOGIES, CORP.
TRAVELERS

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

FRIDAY, AUGUST 18, 2017
MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE
832 EAST FOURTH STREET
COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR
ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS
CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

DEF:

D. BRAD COLLINS

THE ROBERTS LAW FIRM
GASTONIA, NC

HENRY C. BYRUM, JR.
STILES, BYRUM & HORNE
CHARLOTTE, NC

MICHAEL C. D’AGATA

MICHAEL C. D’AGATA ATTORNEY AT LAW
CHARLOTTE, NC

MATTHEW D. GLIDEWELL

HEDRICK GARDNER, KINCHELOE
CHARLOTTE, NC

JOHN F. AYERS, 111

SELLERS, HINSHAW, AYERS, DORTCH
CHARLOTTE, NC

J. MICHAEL RICCI

CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
WILMINGTON, NC

NO RECORD OF COUNSEL

J. MICHAEL RICCI
CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
WILMINGTON, NC

NO RECORD OF COUNSEL

MATTHEW E. BUCKNER
NC DEPT OF JUSTICE
RALEIGH, NC

HOLLAND B. FERGUSON

OXNER & PERMAR

CHARLOTTE, NC

ANGELA D. CRAMER

WILSON, JONES, CARTER & BAXLEY
CHARLOTTE, NC



