DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: JESSE M. TILLMAN, III COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER  FILE NUMBER		TUESDAY, AUGUST 15, 2017 MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE 832 EAST FOURTH STREET COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS CHARLOTTE, NC 28202	
17-012696 9:00 a.m.	JAN R. FULLER v.	PLT:	BARBARA L. CURRY CRUMLEY ROBERTS
	YUM! BRANDS, INC. GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES	DEF:	CHARLOTTE, NC MICHAEL W. BALANCE DICKIE, MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE RALEIGH, NC
16-042300 9:00 a.m.	ANITA ROMERO v.	PLT:	BRIAN HOCHMAN BUTLER, QUINN & HOCHMAN CHARLOTTE, NC
	DEPALO FOODS, INC. THE HANOVER INSURANCE GROUP	DEF:	COURTNEY C. BRITT TEAGUE, CAMPBELL, DENNIS & GORHAM RALEIGH, NC
17-005966 11:00 a.m.	JEFFREY R. LATKA v.	PLT:	STEPHEN M. KAPRAL, JR. LAW OFFICES OF AMOS & KAPRAL BOONE, NC
	LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.	DEF:	JOHN H. RUOCCHIO LEWIS & ROBERTS RALEIGH, NC
14-013537 11:00 a.m.	LAFREDA FERRELL v.	PLT:	STEVEN B. HAYES FINK & HAYES CHARLOTTE, NC
	ABB HOLDINGS, INC. GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES	DEF:	HATCHER B. KINCHELOE, JR. HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE CHARLOTTE, NC
14-040348 2:00 p.m.	KEITH HINES v.	PLT:	SCOTT W. ROBERTS THE ROBERTS LAW FIRM GASTONIA, NC
	CLANCY & THEYS CONSTRUCTION CO. TRAVELERS	DEF:	J. GREER VANDERBERRY, JR. CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG RALEIGH, NC
16-047000 3:00 p.m.	MICHAEL T. CORRIHER v.	PLT:	DAVID A. SHELBY DORAN, SHELBY, PETHEL & HUDSON SALISBURY, NC
	DAIMLER TRUCKS NORTH AMERICA, LLC	DEF:	GREGORY S. HORNER
	SEDGWICK CMS		GOLDBERG SEGALLA RALEIGH, NC

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, III COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER  FILE NUMBER		WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 16, 2017 MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE 832 EAST FOURTH STREET COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS CHARLOTTE, NC 28202	
16-756319	JOHN K. SMITH	PLT:	ANASTASE A. VONSIATSKY
9:00 a.m.		PLI;	OXNER & PERMAR
9:00 a.m.	<b>v.</b>		CHARLOTTE, NC
	WELLINGTON HOLDING LTD.	DEF:	J. REID MCGRAW, JR.
	AMERICAN CASUALTY COMPANY	DET.	MULLEN, HOLLAND & COOPER
	AMERICAN CASUALTT COMI ANT		GASTONIA, NC
			dabiona, ne
16-752545	STEVEN JEROME JAMES	PLT:	ANASTASE A. VONSIATSKY
9:00 a.m.	v.		OXNER & PERMAR
			CHARLOTTE, NC
	RUTLAND GROUP, INC.	<b>DEF:</b>	RYAN KEEVAN
	AMERICAN INTERSTATE INSURANCE		HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
			CHARLOTTE, NC
16-037005	CHRISTOPHER A. TETER	PLT:	TIFFANY N. MACK
11:00 a.m.	<b>v.</b>		WALLACE & GRAHAM
			SALISBURY, NC
	AMERICAN AIRLINES GROUP, INC.	<b>DEF:</b>	FRANCES M. CLEMENT
	AMERICAN INSURANCE GROUP C/O		BROOKS, STEVENS & POPE
	SEDGWICK CMS		
16-036740	BRANDI D. ALLEN	PLT:	WILLIAM CHAD WINEBARGER
11:00 a.m.	V.	11.	THE BOLLINGER LAW FIRM
11.00 a.m.	<b>v.</b>		CHARLOTTE, NC
	PANOS SMITH HOTEL GROUP	DEF:	BRAD P. KLINE
	EMPLOYER ASSURANCE COMPANY	DEI.	CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
			CHARLOTTE, NC
			,
16-041736	YOLANDA LEODEGARIO	PLT:	KIRK S. ZUROSKY
2:00 p.m.	v.		TIPPENS & ZUROSKY, LLP
			CHARLOTTE, NC
	LANDMARK LANDSCAPE SERVICES	<b>DEF:</b>	MARTIN R. JERNIGAN
	STONEWOOD INSURANCE COMPANY		DICKIE, MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE
			RALEIGH, NC

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		THURSDAY, AUGUST 17, 2017 MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE 832 EAST FOURTH STREET COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS	
FILE NUMBER		CHARLO	ГТЕ, NC 28202
16-042782	GEOFFREY MAYHEW	PLT:	HOLLNAD B. FERGUSON
9:00 a.m.	v.		OXNER & PERMAR CHARLOTTE, NC
	L B PLASTICS, INC.	<b>DEF:</b>	DAVID A. RHOADES
	FFVA MUTUAL		CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
			RALEIGH, NC
16-046064	JUAN MARTINEZ	PLT:	STEFAN R. LATORRE
9:00 a.m.	<b>V.</b>		LAW OFFICES OF STEFAN LATORRE
			CHARLOTTE, NC
	FIELDS STEEL ERECTORS	<b>DEF:</b>	JAMES B. BLACK, IV
	ACCIDENT FUND INSURANCE COMPANY	7	CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG
			RALEIGH, NC
16-755488	TIMOTHY TAYLOR	PLT:	RANDY D. DUNCAN
11:00 a.m.	V.		RANDY D. DUNCAN ATTORNEY AT LAW
			HICKORY, NC
	AEI	DEF:	MARCUS A. SPAKE
	PATRIOT RISK SERVICES	222	WILSON, JONES, CARTER & BAXLEY
			CHARLOTTE, NC
16-050428	YALODE SHABAZZ	PLT:	JEFFREY G. SCOTT
11:00 a.m.	v.	121,	LAW OFFICE OF JEFFREY G. SCOTT
22100 40221			CHARLOTTE,
	COMPASS GROUP USA INVESTMENTS	DEF:	JEFFREY T. LINDER
	NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE		YOUNG, MOORE & HENDERSON
	C/O GALLAGHER BASSETT SERVICES		RALEIGH, NC
16-759798	AAKIL A. MAHBOOB	PLT:	WILLIAM B. WALLACE
3:00 p.m.	V.		LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL A. DEMAYO
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			CHARLOTTE, NC
	ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO.	DEF:	JEFFREY A. KADIS
			HEDRICK, GARDNER, KINCHELOE
			CHARLOTTE, NC
			<i>'</i>

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER JESSE M. TILLMAN, III COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER  FILE NUMBER		FRIDAY, AUGUST 18, 2017 MECKLENBURG COUNTY COURTHOUSE 832 EAST FOURTH STREET COURTROOM 6527, 6TH FLOOR ARBITRATION COURT ROOMS CHARLOTTE, NC 28202	
16-052574 9:00 a.m.	DANIEL GARCIA v.	PLT:	D. BRAD COLLINS THE ROBERTS LAW FIRM
	CUSTOM ECOLOGY INC. STRATEGIC COMP	DEF:	GASTONIA, NC HENRY C. BYRUM, JR. STILES, BYRUM & HORNE CHARLOTTE, NC
16-056283 9:00 a.m.	DENIS LOPEZ v.	PLT:	MICHAEL C. D'AGATA MICHAEL C. D'AGATA ATTORNEY AT LAW CHARLOTTE, NC
	ABM INDUSTRIES, INC. ESIS, INC.	DEF:	MATTHEW D. GLIDEWELL HEDRICK GARDNER, KINCHELOE CHARLOTTE, NC
16-048728 11:00 a.m.	MUNEVERA AJSIC v.	PLT:	JOHN F. AYERS, III SELLERS, HINSHAW, AYERS, DORTCH CHARLOTTE, NC
	ARAMARK CORPORATION SEDGWICK CMS	DEF:	J. MICHAEL RICCI CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG WILMINGTON, NC
X58067 11:00 a.m. **	CHARLOTTE BRIDGES v.	PLT:	NO RECORD OF COUNSEL
	ARAMARK SERVICES, INC ZURICH NORTH AMERICAN INS. CO.	DEF:	J. MICHAEL RICCI CRANFILL, SUMNER & HARTZOG WILMINGTON, NC
16-035633 2:00 p.m. **	DEMARSHA BROWN v.	PLT:	NO RECORD OF COUNSEL
	NC DEPT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION ZURICH NORTH AMERICAN INS. CO.	DEF:	MATTHEW E. BUCKNER NC DEPT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC
17-777414 2:00 p.m.	DONALD FITZGERALD v.	PLT:	HOLLAND B. FERGUSON OXNER & PERMAR CHARLOTTE, NC
	FERTI TECHNOLOGIES, CORP. TRAVELERS	DEF:	ANGELA D. CRAMER WILSON, JONES, CARTER & BAXLEY CHARLOTTE, NC

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required